
4 Alaska 

All Farms 

Farm production expenses, 
total {see text) . . farms 

dollars. 

Number of farms with expendttures of-
51 to 5499 
5500 to S999 

51,000 to 51,999 
52,000 to 52,999 
53,000 to 54,999 

55,000 to 59,999 . 
510,000 to 519,999 
$20,000 and over 

Items Purchased 

Livestock and poultry .. farms. 
dollars 

Number of farms wtth expendtlures of-
51 to 599 
S100 to 5499 
5500 to $999 . 

51,000 to 52,499 .. 
52,500 to 54,999 . 
55,000 to 59,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Feed for livestock and poultry . . farms. 
dollars 

Number of farms wtth expenditures of-
51 to 599 
5100 to 5499 . 
5500 to 5999 

51,000 to 52,499 
S2,500 to 54,999 
55,000 to 59,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

Commerctally m1xed formula 
feeds farms. 

Number of farms that used-
1 to 49 tons 
50 ro 99 tons 

100 to 199 tons 
200 to 499 tons 
500 tons and over 

Number of farms wrth 
expenditures of-

51 to 599 
5100 to $499 
$500 to $999 

S1,000 to 52,499 
$2,500 to 54,999 
S5,000 to 59,999 
Sl 0,000 and over 

Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees 

tons. 
dollars. 

. farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
51 to 599 
5100 to 5499 
5500 to 5999 

S1,000to52,499. 
52,500 to 54,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over 

All Farms 

Selected Machinery and Equipment 

AurornohJJes 
Motortrucks •nclud•ny PIC!< ups 
Tractors other than garden tractors 
and motor tillers 

R1d1ng garden trac10rs 7 hp and over 

Gra1n and hean combines, self propelled 
Cornprckers, corn heads. and 

picker ·,hqllers 
P1ckup balers 

Estimated market value of aU 
machinery ;;,nd equipment, tot<.~l . 

By value qroups. 
$1 to $999 
$1,000 to S4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 

All Farms 

Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

332 
3 357 6~8 

41 
~3 

72 
35 
35 

39 
15 
52 

98 
2~5 673 

23} 3~ 

13 

!3 
~ 

5 
6 

21~ 
808 831 

25} 82 
23 

1964 

381 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 

146 
20~ ~23 

120 

2 
10 

7 
7 

265 
1 132 330 

13 

133 

57 

1959 

360 
INA) 

INA) 
INA l 

INA! 
INA) 
INA l 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 

135 
158 252 

96 

17 
14 

7 
1 

232 
674 263 

32 

95 

Commerc1ul fert•llzer ....... . farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of­
S1to$99. 
$100to$499. 
S500 to $999 ............ . 
$1,000 to $2.499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

L1me . . . farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms With expenditures of­
S1 to $99 . 
S100toS499. 
$500 to S999 
S1 ,000 to $2,499 
S2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to S9,999 ... 
$10,000 and over 

Other agricultural chem1cals 
(see text) ..... farms. 

dollars. 
Number of farms with expenditures of­

S1to $99 . 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 . 
S1,000to$2,499. 
52,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Gasoline and other petroleum fuel 
and oil for the farm busmess ..... farms. 

dollars .. 
Number of farms w1th expenditures of­

$1 toS99. 
$100 to $499 . 
5500 to $999 

28} 
12 
15 
29 

18 } 
44 

69 

36 
$1,000 to 52,499 . 
52,500 to S4,999 . 

177 
6 260 

651 658 

1~~ 

12 

15 
4 
2 

27 
71 
13 

23 
9 

11 
23 

136 
65 ~26 

5~ 

53 
13 

1~ } 

222 
7 962 

906 928 

167 
14 

37 
3 
1 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA l 

278 
131 110 

62 
133 

41 

42 

INA l 
INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA1 

INA) 
INA! 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 
INA> 

INA) 
INA! 
INA) 
INA) 

205 
79 709 

91 
59 
38 

17 

$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Hired farm labor. . . . farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of­
S1to S99 . 
S100toS499. 
S500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
S5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Contract labor, machine h1re, 
and customwork . . . farms . . 

dollars .. 
Number of farms w1th expenditures of­

$1 to $99 . 
$100 to $499 
S500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

All other production expenses ..... farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms With expenditures of­
$1to$99. 
$100 to $499 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

Farms 
reporting 

198 
28~ 

244 
30 

15 

2 
9ij 

Number 

254 
498 

~88 

33 

16 

2 
96 

1969 
Farms reporting 

316 

23 
121 
69 

Equipment manufactured-

1965 or later· 1964 or earlrer 

Farms 
reporting 

127 
119 

63 
19 

q 

31 

Dollars 

627 868 

12 977 
292 295 
458 221 

Number 

140 
153 

93 
20 

31 

Farms 
reportmg 

98 
228 

210 
12 

11 

2 
6ij 

$10,000 to $19,999 . 
$20,000 to $29,999 .. 

$30,000 to $49,999 .. 
$50,000 and over . 

Number 

llij 

345 

395 
13 

12 

2 
65 

State Data-1969 Census of Agnculture 

1969 

229 
236 830 

66 
7~ 

~B 
6 

609 

4 
2 

109 
18 851 

60 
38 

7 
4 

328 
19~ 923 

56 
150 

69} 38 

1~} 

11 } 
37 
16 
28 
16 
16 
15 

92 
78 152 

1~} 
41 
15 1n 

2 

323 
1 235 870 

1964 

11 
101 
60 
55 
32 
21 
~3 

1964 

290 
496 645 

41 
89 

32 t 93 

35 

15 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 
INA! 
INA) 
INA) 
INA l 
INA l 

346 
251 358 

22 
147 
107 
70 

209 
574 240 

81 

31 
23 
33 
25 
16 

146 
66 850 

93 

42 

10 

INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA! 

1959 

Farms Farms 
reporting Number reporting 

298 
332 

314 
INA> 

21 

102 

411 254 
609 281 

674 278 
INA) INA) 

25 INA) 

103 INA) 
1969 

Farms reporting 

68 
23 

10 
2 

l959 

261 
INA) 

INA) 
INA l 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA l 

6 
INA l 

INA> 
INA l 
INA! 
INA) 
INA) 
INA l 
INA) 

INA) 
INA) 

INA! 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA! 
INA) 
INA) 

350 
189 587 

63 
159 
70 

56 

165 
487 391 

64 

21 
34 
19 
18 

9 

119 
45 646 

98 

10 
10 

INA) 
INA! 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 

Number 

338 
516 

518 
INA) 

INA) 

INA) 

Dollars 

873 669 
so~ 950 

359 311 
126 4~~ 
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